Resultado CVADX Contest 2019 (CW)

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 15m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. PVEDX 49 44 130 18 2340 89,8% PV8DX

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 20m”

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. HA71 62 53 180 26 4680 85,5% HA7JTR

2. UT7NY 36 25 94 15 1410 69,4% UT7NY

1. Country: Hungary

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. HA7I 62 53 180 26 4680 85,5% HA7JTR
2. Country: Ukraine

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. UT7NY 36 25 94 15 1410 69,4% UTTNY

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 40m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. PP5STU 210 124 348 26 9048 59,0% PP5TU RIO DX GROUP
2. PPSRT 156 105 284 27 7668 67,3% PP5SRT ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
3. PT9AL 114 94 267 21 5607 82,5% PT9AL CMDXGROUP
4. PPSBK 112 87 230 21 4830 77,7% PP5BK
5. PR7AB 38 33 92 15 1380 86,8% GUARA DX GROUP

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 80m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total
1. PYSXH 44 40 129 13 1677 90,9% PYS5SXH CMDXGROUP
2. PY2AE 21 19 56 6 336 90,5% PY2AE CDR GROUP

3. N4IS 21 15 41 8 328 71,4% N4IS

1. Country: Brazil

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
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1. PYSXH 44 40 129 13 1677 90,9% PY5XH CMDXGROUP
2. PY2AE 21 19 56 6 336  90,5% PY2AE CDR GROUP

2. Country: United States

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. N4IS 21 15 41 8 328 71,4% N4IS

Scores: “B. SOSB LP/10m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total
1. PU7GEP 1 1 5 2 10 100,0% PU7GEP GUARA DX GROUP
2. PP7DX 1 1 2 2 4 100,0% PP7DX GUARA DX GROUP

Scores: “B. SOSB LP/ 15m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total
1. PU7ASP 6 6 18 5 90  100,0% PU7ASP GUARA DX GROUP
2. PY7TAHA 8 6 15 5 75 75,0% PY7AHA  GUARA DX GROUP

3. PU2WDX 3 1 2 2 4 33,3% PU2WDX  CDR GROUP

Scores: “B. SOSB LP/ 20m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. PP7TLP 84 60 192 18 3456 71,4% PP7LP GUARA DX GROUP

PS8HF 80 51 170 18 3060 63,8% PS8HF

PR7AX 65 37 128 17 2176 56,9% PR7AX GUARA DX GROUP
HA5AQ 41 33 120 18 2160 80,5% HAS5AQ

CX2AQ 28 22 78 10 780 78,6% CX2AQ

PY1FOX 7 6 15 6 90 85, 7% PY1FOX RIO DX GROUP

|l |l | el |

1. Country: Brazil

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. PP7LP 84 60 192 18 3456 71,4% PP7LP GUARA DX GROUP

PS8HF 80 51 170 18 3060 63,8% PS8HF
PR7AX 65 37 128 17 2176 56,9% PR7AX GUARA DX GROUP
PY1FOX 7 6 15 6 90 85, 7% PY1FOX RIO DX GROUP

el | el | i

2. Country: Hungary

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. HASAQ 41 33 120 18 2160 80,5% HASAQ
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3. Country: Uruguay
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Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

CX2AQ

Operator
(s)

PY6TV
PY3XX
PP6EW
PY3FJ
PY2KB
PQSVA
PY3AU
PPSEF
PY2FSR
PY2DV
PU2WDF
PSSHF
PY3IK

PSSWA

PPSRB
PYITTN
PY2XRP
PY3ZZR
PY2XQ
PY2MSR
PY2VA
PR7AD
PY2CZL
LW5DQ
PU2UIG
CX7RL
PY2GHZ

Club

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

PARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

ARPI-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO
PIAUI

CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

599 DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

VIZCACHA CONTEST GROUP

CABREUVADX
TERESINADXGROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

Call QSO Score
total conf. points mult total
CX2AQ 28 22 78 10 780 78,6%
Scores: “B. SOSB LP / 40m”
Call QSO Score Coonf'
total conf. points mult total (%)
PY6TV 123 91 247 21 5187 74,0%
PY3XX 100 82 225 17 3825 82,0%
PP6GEW 62 50 138 17 2346 80,6%
PY3FJ 59 49 136 13 1768 83,1%
PY2KB 49 41 111 14 1554 83,7%
PQSVA 41 30 89 17 1513 73,2%
PY3AU 43 40 105 14 1470 93,0%
PPSEF 56 47 117 12 1404 83,9%
PY2FSR 43 38 92 15 1380 88,4%
PY2DV 41 34 94 14 1316 82,9%
. PU2WDF 42 35 86 13 1118 83,3%
ZWS8T 32 27 19 14 1106 84,4%
. PY3JK 50 42 116 9 1044 84,0%
PSSWA 31 27 69 15 1035 87,1%
PP5SRB 38 28 72 13 936 73,7%
PYITIN 39 29 77 9 693 74,4%
PY2XRP 28 20 52 12 624 71,4%
PY3ZZR 29 22 55 8 440  75,9%
PY2XQ 24 16 41 10 410 66,7%
PY2MSR 16 16 39 10 390 100,0%
PY2VA 28 17 43 9 387  60,7%
PR7TAD 19 13 41 9 369  68,4%
PY2CZL 25 18 45 8 360  72,0%
LW5SDQ 29 14 36 9 324 48,3%
PU2UIG 16 12 27 8 216 75,0%
CX7RL 25 10 30 5 150  40,0%
PY2GHZ 9 5 16 5 80  55,6%
PS8DX 25 0 0 0 0 0,0%
1. Country: Argentina
Call QSO Score
total conf. points mult total
LWsDQ 29 14 36 9 324 48,3%

1.
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2. Country: Brazil
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Call

PY6TV
PY3XX
PP6EW
PY3FJ
PY2KB
PQSVA
PY3AU
PPSEF
PY2FSR
PY2DV

. PU2WDF

ZWR8T

. PY3JK

PS8WA

PP5RB
PYITTN
PY2XRP
PY3ZZR
PY2XQ
PY2MSR
PY2VA
PR7AD
PY2CZL
PU2UIG
PY2GHZ
PSSDX

QSO Score
total conf.

123 91 247
100 82 225
62 50 138
59 49 136
49 41 111
41 30 &9
43 40 105
56 47 117
43 38 92
41 34 94
42 35 86
32 27 19
50 42 116
31 27 69
38 28 72
39 29 77
28 20 52
29 22 55
24 16 41
16 16 39
28 17 43
9 13 4
25 18 45
16 12 27
9 5 16
25 0 0

3. Country: Uruguay

#

1.

QSO

Call

Score

21
17
17
13
14
17
14
12
15
14
13
14
9

15

13
9
12
8
10
10

S w» ® 0 O \©

Conf.

points mult total (%)

5187 74,0%
3825 82,0%
2346 80,6%
1768 83,1%
1554 83,7%
1513 73,2%
1470 93,0%
1404 83,9%
1380 88,4%
1316 82,9%
1118 83,3%
1106 84,4%
1044 84,0%

1035 87,1%

936 73,7%
693  74,4%
624  71,4%
440 75,9%
410  66,7%
390 100,0%
387 60,7%
369  68,4%
360  72,0%
216 75,0%
80  55,6%
0 0,0%

Operator
(s)

PY6TV
PY3XX
PPGEW
PY3FJ
PY2KB
PQSVA
PY3AU
PPSEF
PY2FSR
PY2DV
PU2WDF
PSSHF
PY3JK

PSEWA

PP5RB
PYITTN
PY2XRP
PY3ZZR
PY2XQ
PY2MSR
PY2VA
PR7AD
PY2CZL
PU2UIG
PY2GHZ
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Club

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

PARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

ARPI-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO
PIAUI

CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

599 DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX
TERESINADXGROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total

CX7RL 25

10

30 5

Scores: “B. SOSB LP/ 80m”

el | el | i

Score

150  40,0%

CX7RL

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total

Call Qso
PY4RL 41 31
PU4ALZ 31 27
PYIAX 21 19
PY2RH 7 7

101 12
88 10
62 9
17 6

Scores: “C. SOAB QRP”
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PY4RL
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¢ |lcan QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PY2FEB 41 30 78 20 1560
2. PY2AGO 53 29 76 17 1292
3. PY2AJT 35 27 74 17 1258
4. PPSLG 28 21 61 13 793
5. PY2VQ 23 16 48 13 624
6. PYIXR 22 16 43 11 473
7. PUSUAI 13 10 25 7 175
8. PT70S 12 7 17 8 136
9. PY2KME 8 5 10 5 50
10. DF5RF 8 5 9 5 45
11. PP7NM 14 3 9 4 36
12. PR7TLO 4 3 7 4 28

1. Country: Brazil

¢ |lcan QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PY2FEB 41 30 78 20 1560
2. PY2AGO 53 29 76 17 1292
3. PY2AJT 35 27 74 17 1258
4. PPSLG 28 21 61 13793
5. PY2vVvQ 23 16 48 13 624
6. PYIXR 22 16 43 11 473
7. PUSUAI 13 10 25 7 175
8. PT70S 12 7 17 8 136
9. PY2KME 8 5 10 5 50
10. PP7NM 14 3 9 4 36
11. PR7TLO 4 3 7 4 28

2. Country: Fed. Rep. of Germany

QSO Score
# Call

total conf. points mult total
1. DF5RF 8 5 9 5 45

Scores: “D. SOAB HP”

¢ |lcan QSO Score
total conf. points mult total
1. N8OO 306 228 787 77
2. K3ZO 184 143 483 57
3. PT7TWM 210 122 363 44
4. PP2FRS 153 104 302 47
5. L6DX 118 78 259 30 7770
6. PP7JR 112 75 226 28 6328
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Conf. (%)

73,2%
54,7%
77,1%
75,0%
69,6%
72,7%
76,9%
58,3%
62,5%
62,5%
21,4%
75,0%

Conf. (%)

73,2%
54,7%
77,1%
75,0%
69,6%
72,7%
76,9%
58,3%
62,5%
21,4%
75,0%

62,5%

Operator(s)

PY2FEB
PY2AGO
PY2AIT
PP5LG
PY2VQ
PYIXR
PUSUAI
PT70S
PY2KME

PP7NM NELSON
PR7LO

Operator(s)

PY2FEB
PY2AGO
PY2AIT

PP5LG

PY2VQ

PYIXR

PUSUAI

PT70S

PY2KME
PP7NM NELSON
PR7LO

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
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Club

599 DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CWIJF GROUP
PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM

CWIJF GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

Club

599 DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CWIJF GROUP
PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM

CWIJF GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

60599 74,5%
27531 77,7%
15972 58,1%
14194 68,0%

66,1%
67,0%

N8OO CABREUVADX

K3Z0

PT7TWM

PP2FRS ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
L6DX

PP7JR GUARA DX GROUP
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7. N6AR 45 42 165 22 3630 933% N6AR
8. SP2LNW 50 40 132 24 3168 80,0%

9. PR7AP 35 30 85 20 1700 85,7% PR7AP GUARA DX GROUP
10. OZ3sSM 29 20 77 15 1155 69,0% 0Z3SM
1. PT7TCA 12 9 21 9 189 75,0% PT7CA
12. NINN 4 3 5 3 15 75,0% NINN
1. Country: Argentina
QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. L6eDX 118 78 259 30 7770 66,1% LeDX
2. Country: Brazil
QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. PT7TWM 210 122 363 44 15972 58,1% PT7TWM
2. PP2FRS 153 104 302 47 14194 68,0% PP2FRS ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
3. PPTJR 112 75 226 28 6328 67,0% PP7JR GUARA DX GROUP
4. PR7TAP 35 30 85 20 1700 85,7% PR7AP GUARA DX GROUP
5. PT7CA 12 9 21 9 189  75,0% PT7CA
3. Country: Denmark
QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. OZ3SM 29 20 77 15 1155 69,0% 0Z3SM
4. Country: Poland
QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. SP2LNW 50 40 132 24 3168 80,0%
5. Country: United States
QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. N80OO 306 228 787 77 60599 74,5% N8OO CABREUVADX
2. K3ZO 184 143 483 57 27531 77,7% K3ZO
3. N6AR 45 42 165 22 3630 93,3% N6AR
4. NINN 4 3 5 3 15 75,0% NINN
Scores: “E. SOAB LP”
QSO Score
# Call Conf. Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total (%)
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35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

PYSWW

LUSDF

PR7GY
PY1YAG
PY1CC
PY1FI
PY2MIA
PU2NBI
PP5TG
PY4ARS

. L33M

PY1SAD

. PU3BHDG

PX2M

. PP2PS

PP7KVA
ZZ2WSP
PU4GOD
PY2KG

. PU2USK
. PY2UDB
. PYICH

. PY2WND

PU2XMY

. PY4DK
. PP1CZ

. CT1ELZ
. PY2NMS

. PT7KM
PY7BC
. LWID
PY2NCM
. DL2FQ
PU2LFU

PY1ZB

VA3EC
YV5COR
F5BTH
UAINDX
PT9JFM
HIBA
PYITL
PU4HPC

165

131

134
107
103
88
81
104

0

119

109

99
82
83
64
72
77
54
62
46
58
71
46
49
44
48
46
37
42
32
28
25
29
26
22
19
23
18
18
16
20

11

360

364

297
210
216
177
199
207
162
167
155
145
201
132
139
137
137
122
108
110
93
76
62
90
62
61
59
62
52
55
58
41
29
25

16

20
13

S O NN W

1. Country: Argentina

50

38

34
38
36
35
30
28
32
28
27
28
19
28
25
24
20
22
24
23
19
18
18
12
17
16
16
14
16
12
10
12

18000 72,1%

13832 83,2%

10098 73,9%

7980
7776
6195
5970
5796
5184
4676
4185
4060
3819
3696
3475
3288
2740
2684
2592
2530
1767
1368
1116
1080
1054
976

944

868

832

660

580

492

203

200

128

120
78
64

o o N A o

76,6%
80,6%
72,7%
88,9%
74,0%
74,0%
86,1%
86,8%
65,9%
88,8%
88,5%
98,0%
89,8%
76,2%
95,8%
86,0%
85,7%
80,0%
65,1%
100,0%
72,5%
81,3%
81,5%
86,4%
71,9%
90,0%
90,0%
80,0%
87,0%
100,0%
68,8%

57,1%

100,0%
71,4%
42,9%
20,0%
50,0%
100,0%
0,0%
0,0%

PYSWW

LUSDF

PR7GY
PY1YAG
PYICC
PYIFI
PY2MIA
PU2NBI
PP5TG

LUSMAM
PY1SAD
PU3HDG
PY2XC
PP2PS
PP7KVA
ZZ2WSP
PU4GOD
PY2KG
PU2USK
PY2UDB
PY1CH
PY2WND
PU2XMY
PY4DK
PP1CZ
CT1ELZ
PY2NMS
PT7KM
PY7BC
LWID
PY2NCM

PU2LFU

RONEY MARCELO DO
MONTE

VA3EC
YV5COR
F5BTH

PT9JFM
HIZA
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PARA DX GROUP

VIZCACHA CONTEST
GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
MACAE CW DX GROUP
MACAE CW DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
SOROCABA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

MACAE CW DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
CABREUVADX
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

SOROCABA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

RIO DX GROUP
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# Call Qs0 Score Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. LUSDF 131 109 364 38 13832 832% LUSDF VIZCACHA CONTEST GROUP
2. L33M 53 46 155 27 4185 86,8% LUSMAM
3. LWID 20 16 S8 10 580  80,0% LWID
2. Country: Brazil
# Call Q50 Seore Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
. PYS8WW 165 119 360 50 18000 72,1% PYSWW PARA DX GROUP
2. PR7GY 134 99 297 34 10098 73,9% PR7GY GUARA DX GROUP
3. PYIYAG 107 82 210 38 7980 76,6% PYIYAG MACAE CW DX GROUP
4. PY1CC 103 83 216 36 7776 80,6% PY1CC MACAE CW DX GROUP
5. PYIFI 88 64 177 35 6195 72,7% PY1FI RIO DX GROUP
6. PY2MIA 81 72 199 30 5970 88,9% PY2MIA RIO DX GROUP
7. PU2NBI 104 77 207 28 5796 74,0% PU2NBI SOROCABA DX GROUP
8. PP5TG 73 54 162 32 5184 74,0% PPSTG CDR GROUP
9. PY4ARS 72 62 167 28 4676 86,1% RIO DX GROUP
10. PYISAD 88 58 145 28 4060 65,9% PY1SAD MACAE CW DX GROUP
11. PUSHDG 80 71 201 19 3819 88,8% PU3HDG
12. PX2M 52 46 132 28 3696 88,5% PY2XC CDR GROUP
13. PP2PS 50 49 139 25 3475 98,0% PP2PS
14. PP7TKVA 49 44 137 24 3288 89,8% PP7KVA GUARA DX GROUP
15. ZZ2WSP 63 48 137 20 2740 76,2% ZZ2WSP CABREUVADX
16. PU4GOD 48 46 122 22 2684 958% PU4GOD CDR GROUP
17. PY2KG 43 37 108 24 2592 86,0% PY2KG CDR GROUP
18. PU2USK 49 42 110 23 2530 85,7% PU2USK CABREUVADX
19. PY2UDB 40 32 93 19 1767 80,0% PY2UDB ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
20. PYICH 43 28 76 18 1368 65,1% PYICH
21. PY2ZWND 25 25 62 18 1116 100,0% PY2WND CDR GROUP
22. PU2XMY 40 29 90 12 1080 72,5% PU2XMY CDR GROUP
23. PY4DK 32 26 62 17 1054 81,3% PY4DK RIO DX GROUP
24. PPICZ 27 22 6l 16 976  81,5% PP1CZ
25. PY2NMS 32 23 62 14 868  71,9% PY2NMS CDR GROUP
26. PT7TKM 20 18 52 16 832 90,0% PT7KM RIO DX GROUP
27. PY7BC 20 18 55 12 660  90,0% PY7BC GUARA DX GROUP
28. PY2NCM 23 20 41 12 492 87,0% PY2NCM SOROCABA DX GROUP
29. PU2LFU 16 11 25 8 200  68,8% PU2LFU CABREUVADX
30. PY1ZB 14 8 16 8 128 57,1% RONEY MARCELO DO MONTE
31. PT9JFM 2 1 2 2 4 50,0% PT9JFM
32. PYITL 25 0 0 0 0 0,0% RIO DX GROUP
33. PU4HPC 0 0 0 0 0 0,0%

3. Country: Canada
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QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. VA3EC 5 5 20 6 120  100,0% VA3EC

4. Country: Dominican Republic

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. HISA 2 2 2 1 2 100,0% HIBA

5. Country: European Russia

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. UAINDX 5 1 3 2 6 20,0%

6. Country: Fed. Rep. of Germany

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. DL2FQ 6 6 29 7 203 100,0%

7. Country: France

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. F5BTH 7 3 16 4 64 42,9% F5BTH

8. Country: Portugal

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. CTIELZ 22 19 59 16 944 86,4% CT1ELZ

9. Country: Venezuela

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. YV5COR 7 5 13 6 78 71,4% YV5COR

Scores: “F. MULTI OP MIL OM”

QSO Score
# Call Coonf. Operator(s)
total conf. points mult total (%)

PS7DX PS7THD PS7NN PS7AW PS7GL
PS7KC - PU7LAN .

2. PTSMIL 49 36 109 20 2180 73,5% PT8CW PT8SBR PT8PM PT8ZFB PT8AF
3. PYICML 59 26 58 14 812  44,1% PY1UA PYIBAB PY1MI

1. PWIM 121 93 280 41 11480 76,9%
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Clube Militar
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Scores: “G. SOAB MIL HP”

QsoO
# Call

Score

total conf. points mult total

1. PYSDK 61

37

111

Scores: “H. SOAB MIL LP”

# Call QS0

total conf.
1. PY1ZV 135 105
2. PTAT 120 102
3. PP2RON 90 77
4. PRTHR 62 43
5. PY3DX 53 41
6. PYIIR 57 39
7. OA4DX 62 36
8. PVBAJ 10 8

Score

22

2442

points mult total
14448 77,8%
12936 85,0%

301
308
214
134
117
101
100
19

1. Country: Brazil

# Call QS0

total conf.
1. PY1ZV 135 105
2. PTAT 120 102
3. PP2RON 90 77
4. PRTHR 62 43
5. PY3DX 53 41
6. PYIIR 57 39
7. PVSA] 10 8

2. Country: Peru

QSO
# Call

Score
points
301
308
214
134
117
101

19

Score

48
42
31
21
23
25
16
;

mult
48
42
31
21
23
25

6634
2814
2691
2525
1600
133

total

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

60,7% PYSDK

CMDXGROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

85,6%
69,4%
77,4%
68,4%
58,1%
80,0%

Conf. (%)

14448 77,8%
12936 85,0%

6634
2814
2691
2525
133

total conf. points mult total

1. OA4DX 62

36

100

16

Scores: “l. SOAB RAEB HP”

QSO

total
1. PY2SHF 187
2. ZX2V 129
3. PY2KJ 45

# Call

Score

1600

conf. points mult total
22800 73,8%
10404 76,0%

138
98
32

400
289
94

57
36
21

Scores: “J. SOAB RAEB LP”

QSO

total conf. points mult total

# Call

Score

1974

85,6%
69,4%
77,4%
68,4%
80,0%

PY1ZV
PY4XX
PP2RON
PR7HR
PY3DX
PY1JR
OA4DX
PV8AJ

RIO DX GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

Operator(s) Club

PY1ZV
PY4XX
PP2RON
PR7HR
PY3DX
PY1JR
PV8AJ

RIO DX GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

58,1% OA4DX

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

71,1%

PY2SHF
PY2XV
PY2K]J

CDR GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
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PR7AYE 105 68 215 34 7310 64,8% PR7AYE GUARA DX GROUP
PY2JOS 80 63 184 35 6440 78,8% PY2JOS 599 DX GROUP
PY2ZW 70 62 171 32 5472 88,6% PY2ZW

PUSATH 62 46 138 22 3036 74,2% PUSATH CDR GROUP
PY20SD 60 41 132 19 2508 68,3% PY20SD 599 DX GROUP
PP5XA 49 31 91 19 1729 63,3% PP5XA CDR GROUP
PY3CAL 42 25 83 16 1328 59,5% PY3CAL USRA

PY20P 26 19 56 14 784 73,1% PY20P

PYS8MGB 26 15 42 13 546  57,7% PYSMGB

10. PY2TI 16 10 25 7 175 62,5% PY2TI

—_—

el Bl | I | Eal | Nl | Il el |

Scores: “K. MULTI ONE HP”

QSO Score Conf.

# Call Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total (%)

ARPA-ASSOCIACAO DE
0,
1. PYSARP 282 196 580 63 36540 69,5% PYSAKW PYSAMF PYSIN RADIOAMADORES DO PARANA

PY4ME PY4MGC
2. PTAGV 122 91 225 27 6075 74,6% PY4LDS PU4LGB RIO DX GROUP
PU4LMZ

Scores: “L. MULTI ONE LP”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total (%)
1. PPSEI 170 126 361 45 16245 74,1% PP5BT PUSETC PUSADF PPSAV PU5SDUL

2. PR7CP 107 89 274 45 12330 832%  PR7GA opapabX
3. PV2B 152 93 264 42 11088 612% gégﬁg&ip Y2MIG PY2AXH PU2MDD CDR GROUP
4. PSSARP 92 65 198 28 5544 707%  PSSHF

5. PPSCIT 70 65 183 25 4575 92,9%  PPSAX PPSPG

6. ZY2GO 47 43 124 18 2232 91,5%  PP2CC PU2FAN PU2HDC CDR GROUP

Scores: “M. MULTI TWO”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. PR2E 129 87 253 34 8602 67,4% PY2XIZ PU2LEW CABREUVADX

Scores: “N. HQ”

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. PPSAA 308 171 490 60 29400 55,5% PP5SNY PP5SFB PP5BZ

2. PY6AA 190 138 405 42 17010 72,6% PY6TS

3. PY2AA 60 51 144 30 4320 85,0% PY2KP

Scores: “O. TEEN”

QSO Score
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# Call total conf. points mult total Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
1. NOJSD 27 12 42 9 378  44,4% NOJSD

Scores: “P. YL/ A”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. PY2TEY 39 32 81 22 1782 82,1% PY2TEY CWIJF GROUP

Scores: “P. YL /| DX”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. HAIAS 11 4 10 5 50 36,4% HAITAS

Scores: “Q. ROOKIE”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total
1. PY2FRQ 120 101 285 45 12825 84,2% PY2FRQ 599 DX GROUP
PU7GHM 43 24 62 16 992 55,8% PU7GHM  GUARA DX GROUP
PUSWWW 17 11 27 9 243 64,7% PUSWWW  PARA DX GROUP

ZY2R 14 7 21 6 126 50,0% PY2SFA

ol | el |

Scores: “R. Demonstration”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. Z72Pp 16 11 26 9 234 68,8% CABREUVADX

CHECK LOG CW
PR7AR

PS7DX
PS7MNC
PT2CVA

PY1NP

PY2PT

PY3RT
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Resultado CVADX Contest 2019 (SSB)

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 10m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. PY7ZB 5 5 10 4 40  100,0% PY77B GUARA DX GROUP

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 15m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. PVSDX 40 37 93 11 1023 92,5% PV8DX LABRE-RR

2. PPSIS 18 16 39 11 429 88,9% PPsIS

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 20m”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total
1. PR7AP 185 141 400 26 10400 76,2% PR7AP GUARA DX GROUP
2. RZ2D 48 40 139 13 1807 83,3% UA3BZ

3. TA4CS 1 1 5 2 10 100,0% TA4CS

1. Country: Asiatic Turkey

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. TA4CS 1 1 5 2 10 100,0% TA4CS

2. Country: Brazil

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. PR7AP 185 141 400 26 10400 76,2% PR7AP GUARA DX GROUP

3. Country: European Russia

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. RZ2D 48 40 139 13 1807 83,3% UA3BZ

1. Continent: AS

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. TA4CS 1 1 5 2 10 100,0% TA4CS

2. Continent: EU

file:///C:/Users/USER/Music/2 RESULTADO%20SSB%202019.html
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QSO
# Call

Score

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total

1. RZ2D 48 40
3. Continent: SA

QSO
# Call

139 13

Score

1807 83,3%

UA3BZ

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total
10400 76,2%

1. PR7AP 185 141

400

26

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 40m”

# Call Qso
total conf.
1. PPSTU 300 212
2. PT2PV 172 143
3. PYOMP 131 118
4. PP2FRS 55 49
5. PYITTIN 83 77
6. CX7SS 71 52
7. PY7SV 33 31

1. Country: Brazil

QSO

total conf.
300 212
172 143
131 118
55 49
83 77
33 31

# Call

1. PPSTU
PT2PV
PYOMP
PP2FRS
PYITTN
PY7SV

il |t | il | el |

Score

points mult total

562
391
322
123
200
176
87

Score
points
562
391
322
123
200
87

2. Country: Uruguay

QSO
# Call

Score

29
19
22
20
11
8

14

mult
29
19
22
20
11
14

16298
7429
7084
2460
2200
1408
1218

total
16298
7429
7084
2460
2200
1218

PR7AP

GUARA DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

70,7% PP5TU
83,1% PT2PV
90,1% PYOMP
89,1% PP2FRS
92,8% PYITTN
73,2% CX7SS
93,9% PY7SV
Conf. (%) Operator(s)
70,7% PP5TU
83,1% PT2PV
90,1% PYOMP
89,1% PP2FRS
92,8% PYITTN
93,9% PY7SV

RIO DX GROUP
LABRE-DF

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

Club

RIO DX GROUP

LABRE-DF

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total

1408 73.2%

1. CX7SS 71 52

176 8

Scores: “A. SOSB HP / 80m”

QSO
# Call

total conf.
1. PYsJY 244 204
2. PY2KDU 274 210
3. PYSXH 169 147
4. PP5JD 187 150
5. PYSWW 133 121

Score

535
539
380
378
329

20
16
16
16
16

points mult total

CX7SS

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

10700 83,6%

8624
6080
6048
5264

76,6%
87,0%
80,2%
91,0%

PYSJY
PY2KDU
PY5XH
PP5JD
PYSWW

CMDXGROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
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6. PP5BJF 152 130 318 12 3816
7. PT9AL 121 99 235 12 2820
8. PY2AE 120 101 262 9 2358
9. PY4ATB 86 63 151 10 1510
10. PYSNA 15 11 25 4 100
Scores: “B. SOSB LP / 10m”
¢ |lcan QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PUSYAB 14 11 28 7 196
2. PUIWTM 7 5 16 2 32
3. PU20XU 5 4 8 2 16
4. PU2TEW 2 2 7 2 14
Scores: “B. SOSB LP / 15m”
# ||can QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PP7DX 59 55 148 18 2664
2. PY2ZR 50 41 122 18 2196
3. PREBKW 34 34 92 15 1380
4. PYTAHA 26 23 59 12 708
5. PP7LP 21 16 43 9 387
Scores: “B. SOSB LP / 20m”
(P QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PR7HT 114 97 277 18 4986
2. PP2WD 61 55 159 27 4293
3. PP1ZZ 57 52 160 22 3520
4. PR7AX 43 38 102 19 1938
5. PY2SRL 34 32 100 18 1800
6. PY2DPM 27 25 76 16 1216
7. PP5JAS 22 18 50 13 650
8. HA3FHH 20 18 56 10 560
9. DI3GE 7 6 22 5 110
10. PV8DR 20 0 0 0 0

1. Country: Brazil

u |l can QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PR7HT 114 97 277 18 4986
2. PP2WD 61 55 159 27 4293

file:///C:/Users/USER/Music/2 RESULTADO%20SSB%202019.html

85,5%
81,8%
84,2%
73,3%
73,3%

PP5BJF
PTOAL
PY2AE
PY4ATB
PY5NA
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CMDXGROUP
CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

78,6%
71,4%
80,0%
100,0%

Contf. (%)

93,2%
82,0%
100,0%
88,5%
76,2%

PUSYAB
PUIWTM
PU20XU
PU2TEW

PARA DX GROUP

Operator(s) Club

PP7DX
PY2ZR
PREKW
PY7AHA
PP7LP

GUARA DX GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

85,1%
90,2%
91,2%
88,4%
94,1%
92,6%
81,8%
90,0%
85,7%
0,0%

PR7HT
PP2WD
PP1ZZ
PR7AX
PY2SRL
PY2DPM
PP5JAS
HA3FHH
DJ3GE
PVSDR

GUARA DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX
CDR GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

85,1%
90,2%

PR7HT
PP2WD

GUARA DX GROUP
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PP1ZZz 57 52
PR7AX 43 38
PY2SRL 34 32
PY2DPM 27 25
PP5JAS 22 18
PVEDR 20 O

o |l | K5l | el | ol | s

2. Country: Fed. Rep. of Germany

160
102
100
76
50

QSO Score

# Call

22
19
18
16
13

3520
1938
1800
1216
650

91,2% PP1ZZ

88,4% PR7AX GUARA DX GROUP
94,1% PY2SRL

92,6% PY2DPM CABREUVADX
81,8% PPSJAS CDR GROUP

0,0% PV8DR

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total

1. DJ3GE 7 6 22

5

3. Country: Hungary

QSO
total conf.
1. HA3FHH 20 18

# Call

1. Continent: EU

QSO

total conf.
1. HA3FHH 20 18
2. DI3GE 7 6

# Call

2. Continent: SA

QSO

total conf.
1. PR7THT 114 97
PP2WD 61 55
PP1ZZ 57 52
PR7AX 43 38
PY2SRL 34 32
PY2DPM 27 25
PPSJAS 22 18
PVEBDR 20 0

# Call

ol | Pl | ol | el | el | el

Scores: “B. SOSB LP/ 40m”

Score

110  85,7%

points mult total

56

Score
points
56
22

Score
points
277
159
160
102
100
76

50

0

10

mult

10

mult
18
27
22
19
18
16
13

QSO Score
# Call

total conf.
1. PPIWW 246 214 562 28
2. PY2UD 166 148 411 25
3. PY4RL 181 160 442 22
4. PYSPLL 175 151 413 21
5. PY2MSR 153 135 379 16

560

total
560
110

total
4986
4293
3520
1938
1800
1216
650
0

DJ3GE

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

90,0% HA3FHH

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

90,0%
85,7%

HA3FHH
DI3GE

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

85,1% PR7HT GUARA DX GROUP
90,2% PP2WD

91,2% PP1ZZ

88,4% PR7AX GUARA DX GROUP
94,1% PY2SRL

92,6% PY2DPM CABREUVADX
81,8% PPSJAS CDR GROUP

0,0% PVSDR

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

points mult total

15736 87,0% PPIWW RIO DX GROUP
10275 89,2% PY2UD RIO DX GROUP
9724 88,4% PY4RL RIO DX GROUP
8673  86,3% PYSPLL

6064 88,2% PY2MSR CDR GROUP
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6. PT2PAG
7. PY2ZK
8. PT9FD
9. PP5SKC
10. PY3TX
11. PY5DD
12. PY2ERE
13. PY2KS
14. PP5RB
15. PY2GHZ
16. PY2KC
17. PY2DN
18. PPSAM
19. PY5TI
20. PY2PPZ
21. PT70S
22. PYS8FML
23. PY4ARS
24. PY4BK
25. PY1ZP
26. PY2KQ
27. PY2EDF

123
112
140
101
133
97
87
82
73
98
86
91
99
120

28. ZWI100AE 55

29. LU7DUE
30. PY2RH
31. PY4RR
32. PY2CYD
33. PY2GFA
34. PYSJAP
35. PY4AWEE
36. PYIRTJ
37. PYAMHZ
38. PPSWE
39. GIE

40. PP5HZ
41. PT7FWD
42. PY3YW
43. PS8DX

108
101
129
94
122
91
76
74
67
82
73
82
87
103
65
57
48
50
51
58
34
52
45
45
39
25
32
28
44
21

— W A~

o o O

287
267
350
258
337
251
207
194
188
222
191
211
242
277
175
149
127
134
130
146
94

147
114
147
99

67

95

70

107
53

38

S O O w»m O o

1. Country: Argentina

# Call

1. LU7DUE

QSO

Score

21 6027
21 5607
15 5250
19 4902
14 4718
18 4518
20 4140
21 4074
20 3760
16 3552
18 3438
16 3376
13 3146
11 3047
17 2975
19 2831
21 2667
18 2412
16 2080
13 1898
19 1786
12 1764
13 1482
10 1470
13 1287
17 1139
11 1045
14 980
9 963
8 424
6 228
7112
5 40
4 36
210
0 0

0 0

0 0

87.8%
90,2%
92,1%
93,1%
91,7%
93,8%
87,4%
90,2%
91,8%
83,7%
84,9%
90,1%
87,9%
85.8%
78,3%
90,5%
80,0%
86,2%
92,7%
92,1%
91,9%
91,2%
81,8%
88,2%
88,6%
100,0%
84,2%
90,3%
75.9%
77.8%
80,0%
72,7%
57.1%
100,0%
2,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

PT2PAG
PY2ZK
PTOFD
PP5SKC
PY3TX
PY5DD
PY2ERE
PY2KS
PP5SRB
PY2GHZ
PY2KC
PY2DN
PPSAM
PYSTI
PY2PPZ
PT70S
PYSFML

PY4BK
PY1ZP
PY2KQ
PY2EDF
PY2RX
LU7DUE
PY2RH
PY4RR
PY2CYD
PY2GFA
PYSIAP
PY4WEE
PYIRTJ
PY4MHZ
PPSWE
GITPA
PP5SHZ
PT7FWD
PY3YW

Page 5 of 27

CABREUVA DX

CDR GROUP

CMDXGROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CANTAREIRA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM

PARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP

CMDXGROUP

RIO DX GROUP

TERESINADXGROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total

10 1470 88,2%

51

45

2. Country: Brazil

147

LU7DUE
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# Call

Ju—

PPIWW
PY2UD
PY4RL
PY5PLL
PY2MSR
PT2PAG
PY2ZK
PT9FD
PP5KC
PY3TX

. PY5DD
PY2ERE
. PY2KS
PP5RB

. PY2GHZ
PY2KC
PY2DN
PP5SAM
PYSTI

. PY2PPZ
. PT70S

. PYSFML
. PY4ARS
PY4BK

. PY1ZP

. PY2KQ

. PY2EDF
. ZW100AE
PY2RH
PY4RR

. PY2CYD
PY2GFA
. PYSIAP
PY4WEE
. PYIRTJ
PY4MHZ
PPSWE
PP5SHZ
PT7FWD
. PY3YW
. PS8DX

e Il | Il | B | N | Il | Iadl |

AR W W W W W W W W W W RN NN NN NN e e e e e e e e e
=S 9% % 3 5% A0 0SS0 % A0 GE 0N =SS 0 ®X N n s N~ O

3. Country: England

file:///C:/Users/USER/Music/2 RESULTADO%20SSB%202019.html

QSO
total conf.
246 214
166 148
181 160
175 151
153 135
123 108
112 101
140 129
101 94
133 122
97 91
87 76
82 74
73 67
98 82
8 73
91 82
99 87
120 103
83 65
63 57
60 48
58 50
55 51
63 58
37 34
57 52
55 45
44 39
25 25
38 32
31 28
58 44
27 21
20 16
11 8

7 4
51 1

8 0
64 0
11 0

Score

points mult total

562
411
442
413
379
287
267
350
258
337
251
207
194
188
222
191
211
242
277
175
149
127
134
130
146
94

147
114
99

67

95

70

107
53

38

S O O wn

28
25
22
21
16
21
21
15
19
14
18
20
21
20
16
18
16
13
11
17
19
21
18
16
13
19
12
13
13

S O O N w»n N N o ©

15736
10275
9724
8673
6064
6027
5607
5250
4902
4718
4518
4140
4074
3760
3552
3438
3376
3146
3047
2975
2831
2667
2412
2080
1898
1786
1764
1482
1287
1139
1045
980
963
424
228
112
40
10

0

0

0
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Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

87,0%
89,2%
88,4%
86,3%
88,2%
87,8%
90,2%
92,1%
93,1%
91,7%
93,8%
87.4%
90,2%
91,8%
83,7%
84,9%
90,1%
87,9%
85,8%
78,3%
90,5%
80,0%
86,2%
92,7%
92,1%
91,9%
91,2%
81,8%
88,6%
100,0%
84,2%
90,3%
75.9%
77,8%
80,0%
72,7%
57.1%
2,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

PPIWW
PY2UD
PY4RL
PY5PLL
PY2MSR
PT2PAG
PY2ZK
PT9FD
PP5KC
PY3TX
PYSDD
PY2ERE
PY2KS
PP5SRB
PY2GHZ
PY2KC
PY2DN
PP5AM
PYSTI
PY2PPZ
PT70S
PYSFML

PY4BK
PY1ZP
PY2KQ
PY2EDF
PY2RX
PY2RH
PY4RR
PY2CYD
PY2GFA
PYSIAP
PY4WEE
PYIRTJ
PY4MHZ
PPSWE
PPSHZ
PT7FWD
PY3YW

RIO DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

CABREUVA DX

CDR GROUP

CMDXGROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CANTAREIRA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM

PARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP

CMDXGROUP

RIO DX GROUP

TERESINADXGROUP
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QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. GIE 3 3 9 4 36 100,0% GITPA

1. Continent: EU

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. GIE 3 3 9 4 36 100,0% GITPA

2. Continent: SA

QSO Score

Page 7 of 27

RIO DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

CABREUVA DX

CDR GROUP

CMDXGROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CANTAREIRA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM

PARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. PPIWW 246 214 562 28 15736 87,0% PPIWW
2. PY2UD 166 148 411 25 10275 89,2% PY2UD
3. PY4RL 181 160 442 22 9724 88,4% PY4RL
4. PYSPLL 175 151 413 21 8673 86,3% PY5SPLL
5. PY2MSR 153 135 379 16 6064 88,2% PY2MSR
6. PT2PAG 123 108 287 21 6027 87,8% PT2PAG
7. PY2ZK 112 101 267 21 5607 90,2% PY2ZK
8. PT9FD 140 129 350 15 5250  92,1% PT9FD
9. PPSKC 101 94 258 19 4902  93,1% PP5KC
10. PY3TX 133 122 337 14 4718 91,7% PY3TX
11. PYSDD 97 91 251 18 4518 93,8% PY5DD
12. PY2ERE 87 76 207 20 4140 87,4% PY2ERE
13. PY2KS 82 74 194 21 4074 90,2% PY2KS
14. PPSRB 73 67 188 20 3760 91,8% PP5RB
15. PY2GHZ 98 82 222 16 3552 83,7% PY2GHZ
16. PY2KC 86 73 191 18 3438  84,9% PY2KC
17. PY2DN 91 82 211 16 3376  90,1% PY2DN
18. PPSAM 99 87 242 13 3146 87,9% PP5AM
19. PYSTI 120 103 277 11 3047 85,8% PYSTI
20. PY2PPZ 83 65 175 17 2975  78,3% PY2PPZ
21. PT70S 63 57 149 19 2831 90,5% PT70S
22. PYSFML 60 48 127 21 2667 80,0% PY8FML
23. PY4ARS 58 50 134 18 2412 86,2%
24. PY4BK 55 51 130 16 2080 92,7% PY4BK
25. PY1ZP 63 58 146 13 1898 92,1% PY1ZP
26. PY2KQ 37 34 94 19 1786  91,9% PY2KQ
27. PY2EDF 57 52 147 12 1764 91,2% PY2EDF
28. ZWI100AE 55 45 114 13 1482 81,8% PY2RX
29. LUTDUE 51 45 147 10 1470  88,2% LU7DUE
30. PY2RH 44 39 99 13 1287  88,6% PY2RH
31. PY4RR 25 25 67 17 1139 100,0%  PY4RR
32. PY2CYD 38 32 95 11 1045  84,2% PY2CYD
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33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

PY2GFA
PYSJAP
PY4AWEE
PYIRTJ
PY4MHZ
PPSWE
PPSHZ
PT7FWD
PY3YW
PS8DX

31
58
27
20

51

64

28
44
21
16

—_

[=RN I -}

70
107
53
38

S O O wn

Scores: “B. SOSB LP / 80m”

Ju—

© PN v A W

WORN N NN NN N NN = = e e = e e e e e
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Call

PP5SDZ
PY4XZ
PUIMKZ
PU2PZE
PU2UAF
PU2MKU
PY1JN
PU2NBI
PUIVKG
PUSABB

. PU3VOX

PUSLMJ

. PU2USK

PU3PYP

. PUSWMA

PUSKGB
PUSAGM
PUIPAX

. ZZ2P
. PU9DCB
. PUIKAQ
. PU2NEU
. PUIWTW

PU20XB

. PYIAX
. PUINIS
. PU2MBY
. ZZ2WSP
. PU5SOSB

PP5IN

QSO

total conf.

209
190
194
203
204
176
190
202
198
179
154
167
175
145
125
117
125
123
111
100
133
161
95

105
96

134
86

99

67

71

181
172
157
178
165
144
170
154
163
155
132
142
149
125
105
110
112
104
98

82

119
123
85

97

85

113
76

80

61

65

Score
points
468
460
399
454
436
377
433
396
409
400
355
371
387
334
267
275
261
259
256
208
300
293
220
232
217
278
198
196
161
158

—
N

S O O N w»n N N o o

mult
20
17
19
16
16
17
14
15
14
14
15
14
12
12
14
13
13
13
13
16
11
11
14
13
13
10
14
12
14
13

980
963
424
228
112
40

10

total
9360
7820
7581
7264
6976
6409
6062
5940
5726
5600
5325
5194
4644
4008
3738
3575
3393
3367
3328
3328
3300
3223
3080
3016
2821
2780
2772
2352
2254
2054

90,3%
75,9%
77,8%
80,0%
72,7%
57,1%
2,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

Conf.
(%)
86,6%
90,5%
80,9%
87,7%
80,9%
81,8%
89,5%
76,2%
82,3%
86,6%
85,7%
85,0%
85,1%
86,2%
84,0%
94,0%
89,6%
84,6%
88,3%
82,0%
89,5%
76,4%
89,5%
92,4%
88,5%
84,3%
88,4%
80,8%
91,0%
91,5%

PY2GFA
PYSJAP
PY4WEE
PYIRTJ
PY4MHZ
PPSWE
PP5SHZ
PT7FWD
PY3YW

Operator
O]

PP5DZ
PY4XZ
PUIMKZ
PU2PZE
PU2UAF
PU2MKU
PY 1IN
PU2NBI
PUIVKG
PUSABB
PU3VOX
PUSLM]J
PU2USK
PU3PYP
PUSWMA
PUSKGB
PUSAGM
PUIPAX
7Z2P
PUIDCB
PUIKAQ
PU2NEU
PUIWTW
PU20XB
PY1AX
PUINJS
PU2MBY
ZZ2WSP
PUSOSB
PPSIN

CMDXGROUP

RIO DX GROUP

TERESINADXGROUP

Club

LABRE-SC
599 DX GROUP

CABREUVADX
CABREUVADX

RIO DX GROUP

FALCONS DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP
CABREUVADX
RIO DX GROUP
CABREUVADX
CDR GROUP
144ZORIO
CABREUVADX

CABREUVADX
RIO DX GROUP
CABREUVADX
CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

RIO DX GROUP
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31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

68.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

file:///C:/Users/USER/Music/2 RESULTADO%20SSB%202019.html

PY2FSR
PU4FRC
PU6LPA
PU2WDX
PYIHGB
PU4RGM
PULISV
PU3ELH
PU2NKC
PU4S0O0
PU2XMY
PU4GML
PU2LFU
PU3VON
PU2NTA
PU2SDW
PUSXNL
PUIRSV
PUINIO
PU2PVB
PU2TRX
PU2SFP
PU2LZQ
PU2YHK
PY4GG
PUSKTZ
PU3NVN
PPSACP
PU2KFQ
PU4CGR
PU20YP
PU9PWR
PU2PNB
PU20YQ
PU2AKA
PUIKDX
PUSCPJ

PUSMGB

PY3AK
PU2NPK
PU3RSL
PU2LDP
PU4ABA
PU2LJH
PU3SEA

104 91
113 64
49 45
103 80
76 69
54 48
79 72
75 6l
87 74
69 59
74 64
87 67
65 62
58 45
71 47
46 43
61 53
45 39
60 39
31 24
46 33
97 45
45 42
47 41
39 35
48 39
42 36
35 28
3430
58 38
39 33
25 21
38 21
2 15
15 15
3220
88 12
111
13 13
8 7

4 3

10 3

42 0

57 0

10

223
162
129
203
175
130
171
163
177
153
150
165
143
106
103
101
130
95
102
62
79
100
97
97
74
93
91
65
66
91
73
43
43
42
41
43
36

31

14

S O O o &

\]O\\I\I\IOOO\UI\IOO\]\IG\I\]\]\OS

N

S O O W W wn N

2007
1944
1935
1827
1575
1560
1539
1467
1416
1377
1350
1320
1287
1166
1133
1111
1040
855
816
744
711
700
679
679
666
651
637
520
462
455
438
344
301
294
287
258
252

217

210
70
18
18

87,5%
56,6%
91,8%
77,7%
90,8%
88,9%
91,1%
81,3%
85,1%
85,5%
86,5%
77,0%
95,4%
77,6%
66,2%
93,5%
86,9%
86,7%
65,0%
77,4%
71,7%
46,4%
93,3%
87,2%
89,7%
81,3%
85,7%
80,0%
88,2%
65,5%
84,6%
84,0%
55,3%
68,2%
100,0%
62,5%
13,6%

100,0%

100,0%
87,5%
75,0%
30,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

PY2FSR
PU4FRC
PU6LPA
PU2WDX
PY1HGB
PU4RGM
PU1JSV
PU3ELH
PU2NKC
PU4SO0O
PU2XMY
PU4GML
PU2LFU
PU3VON
PU2NTA
PU2SDW
PUSXNL
PUIRSV
PUINIO

PU2TRX
PU2SFP

PU2YHK
PY4GG
PUSKTZ
PU3NVN
PP5SACP
PU2KFQ
PU4CGR
PU20YP
PU9PWR
PU2PNB
PU20YQ
PU2AKA
PUIKDX
PU5CPJ

PUSMGB

PY3AK
PU2NPK
PU3RSL
PU2LDP
PU4ABA
PU2LJH
PU3SEA
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CABREUVADX
CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
CABREUVADX
CABREUVADX
CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

CABREUVADX
599 DX GROUP

CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM
CABREUVADX

FALCONS DX GROUP

LABRE-SC

CABREUVADX

CABREUVADX

RIO DX GROUP
FALCONS DX GROUP

ARPI-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO
PIAUI
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76. PY2LH 51

0

Scores: “C. SOAB QRP”

# Call QSO
total conf.
1. PY2VTC 234 190
2. PY2FEB 100 82
3. PTSW 9% 84
4. PY2AJT 86 75
5. PY2VQ 67 56
6. PY2BN 70 64
7. PU2NZO 92 69
8. PP5SOLA 77 69
9. PUITWF 88 70
10. PU2KUL 73 57
11. PU2MYN 54 40
12. PPSLG 21 18
13. PY2ZA 21 14
14. PYIXR 14 12
15. PUSIKE 11 6
Scores: “D. SOAB HP”
# Call Qso
total conf.
1. PP5JR 778 592
2. PPSCG 545 455
3. N8OO 453 332
4. ZW2T 437 365
5. PW8BR 400 307
6. PY300 338 300
7. PYIFI 347 296
8. PT7WM 305 243
9. PY2TB 402 337
10. PY1IVOY 218 194
11. LZ6Y 188 147
12. PT2AW 160 142
13. PYSJR 180 164
14. PY3PA 168 152
15. PY2COY 168 141
16. PY2DMZ 214 194
17. PY2REC 231 202
18. PY2GZ 137 122
19. K3ZO 87 73
20. CTIBOL 92 79
21. PY2TDX 106 93

Score

0 0,0%

points mult total

504
202
223
205
136
165
161
179
189
141
87
50
35
30
12

Score
points
1652
1262
1150
969
838
820
806
672
900
551
488
404
441
410
378
510
531
328
249
282
243

40
36
27
26
35
26
12
10
9

8

8

12

mult
103
78
84
74
70
62
63
64
38
58
55
45
36
37
38
26
24
36
34
27
22

20160
7272
6021
5330
4760
4290
1932
1790
1701
1128
696
600
315
210
48

total
170156
98436
96600
71706
58660
50840
50778
43008
34200
31958
26840
18180
15876
15170
14364
13260
12744
11808
8466
7614
5346

PY2LH

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

81,2%
82,0%
87,5%
87,2%
83,6%
91,4%
75,0%
89,6%
79,5%
78,1%
74,1%
85,7%
66,7%
85,7%
54,5%

PY2VTC
PY2FEB
PPSNY
PY2AIT
PY2VQ
PY2BN
PU2NZO
PPSOLA
PUITWF
PU2KUL
PU2MYN
PP5LG
PY2ZA
PY1XR
PUSIKE

599 DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
CANTAREIRA DX GROUP
CABREUVADX

CABREUVADX
RIO DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP

599 DX GROUP
CWIJF GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

76,1%
83,5%
73,3%
83,5%
76,8%
88,8%
85,3%
79,7%
83,8%
89,0%
78,2%
88,8%
91,1%
90,5%
83,9%
90,7%
87,4%
89,1%
83,9%
85,9%
87, 7%

PPSJR
PP5CG
N8OO
PY2RKG
PW8&BR
PY300
PY1FI
PT7TWM
PY2TB
PY1IVOY
LZ1KU

PYSIR
PY3PA
PY2COY
PY2DMZ
PY2REC
PY2GZ
K3z0
CT1BOL
PY2TDX

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP
USRA

CDR GROUP
CDR GROUP
CABREUVADX
CDR GROUP

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
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22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
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PY7XC
11vDM
PT2ASR
PY2EU
PY4CLK
PVBAAS
N4IS
EISKG
K4BAI
1Z2GRG
PT7CA
CXT7ACH
SM7DQV
PP5GEL

1. Country: Brazil

Call

PPSJR
PP5CG
ZW2T
PWEBR
PY300
PY1FI
PT7TWM
PY2TB
PY1VOY
. PT2AW
. PYSIR
PY3PA
PY2COY
PY2DMZ
. PY2REC
PY2GZ
PY2TDX
PY7XC
PT2ASR
. PY2EU
. PY4CLK
. PVSBAAS
. PT7CA

PP5GEL

58
57

45
223

QSO

total conf.

778
545
437
400
338
347
305
402
218
160
180
168
168
214
231
137
106
58

88

45

223
37

21

12

51
50
77
43

27
30
17
18
16
17

592
455
365
307
300
296
243
337
194
142
164
152
141
194
202
122
93
51
77
43
63
27
17

8

144
179
203
119
153
82
109
66
58
56
40
29
23
16

Score
points
1652
1262
969
838
820
806
672
900
551
404
441
410
378
510
531
328
243
144
203
119
153
82
40

16

2. Country: Bulgaria

24
19
16
23
13
22
14
12
12
11
12

mult
103
78
74
70
62
63
64
38
58
45
36
37
38
26
24
36
22
24
16
23
13
22
12

3456
3401
3248
2737
1989
1804
1526
792
696
616
480
174
161
96

total
170156
98436
71706
58660
50840
50778
43008
34200
31958
18180
15876
15170
14364
13260
12744
11808
5346
3456
3248
2737
1989
1804
480

96

87,9%
87,7%
87,5%
95,6%
28,3%
73,0%
83,3%
81,0%
72,0%
72,7%
81,0%
64,3%
100,0%
66,7%

Conf. (%)

76,1%
83,5%
83,5%
76,8%
88,8%
85,3%
79,7%
83,8%
89,0%
88,8%
91,1%
90,5%
83,9%
90,7%
87,4%
89,1%
87,7%
87,9%
87,5%
95,6%
28,3%
73,0%
81,0%
66,7%

PY7XC
11VvDM
PT2ASR
PY2EU
PY4CLK
PVBAAS
N4IS
EISKG
K4BAI

PT7CA
CX7ach
SM7DQV
PP5GEL

Operator(s)

PP5JR
PP5CG
PY2RKG
PW8BR
PY300
PY1FI
PT7TWM
PY2TB
PY1IVOY

PYSIR
PY3PA
PY2COY
PY2DMZ
PY2REC
PY2GZ
PY2TDX
PY7XC
PT2ASR
PY2EU
PY4CLK
PV8AAS
PT7CA

PP5GEL

Page 11 of 27

LABRE

LABRE RR

RC HAM INTERNATIONAL DX GROUP

Club

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

599 DX GROUP

USRA

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

LABRE

LABRE RR

RC HAM INTERNATIONAL DX GROUP

02/08/2024



Page 12 of 27

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. LZ6Y 188 147 488 55 26840 78,2% LZ1KU

3. Country: Ireland

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. EISKG 21 17 66 12 792 81,0% EISKG

4. Country: Italy

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. 1IVDM 57 50 179 19 3401 87,7% 11VDM

2. 1Z2GRG 22 16 56 11 616 72,7%

5. Country: Portugal

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. CTIBOL 92 79 282 27 7614 859% CT1BOL

6. Country: Sweden

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. SM7DQV 7 7 23 7 161 100,0% SM7DQV

7. Country: United States

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. N8OO 453 332 1150 84 96600 73,3% N8OO

K3ZzO 87 73 249 34 8466 83,9% K3z0

N4IS 36 30 109 14 1526  83,3% N4IS

K4BAI 25 18 58 12 69  72,0% K4BAI

bl | el |

8. Country: Uruguay

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. CX7ACH 14 9 29 6 174 64,3% CX7ach

1. Continent: EU

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
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78,2%
85,9%
87,7%
81,0%
72,7%
100,0%

LZ1KU
CT1BOL
11VDM
EISKG

SM7DQV

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

1. LZ6Y 188 147 488 55 26840
2. CTIBOL 92 79 282 27 7614
3. 1IVvVDM 57 50 179 19 3401
4. EISKG 21 17 66 12 792
5. IZ2GRG 22 16 56 11 616
6. SM7DQV 7 7 23 7 161
2. Continent: NA
¢ |lcan QSO Score
total conf. points mult total
1. N8OO 453 332 1150 84 96600 73,3%
2. K3Zz0 87 73 249 34 8466 83,9%
3. N4AIS 36 30 109 14 1526  83,3%
4. K4BAI 25 18 58 12 696

3. Continent: SA

# Call

[

PP5JR
PP5CG
ZW2T
PWEBR
PY300
PY1FI
PT7TWM
PY2TB
PY1VOY
PT2AW
. PYSIR
PY3PA
. PY2COY
PY2DMZ
. PY2REC
PY2GZ
PY2TDX
PY7XC
PT2ASR
. PY2EU
. PY4CLK
. PVBAAS
. PT7CA
CXT7ACH

Al | IS | Il | B | IR | Tl | Iadl | g

NN N NN s e e e e e e e
£ O D0 =~ S L ®» 29 k0 =S

N
W

. PP5GEL

QSO

total conf.

778
545
437
400
338
347
305
402
218
160
180
168
168
214
231
137
106
58

88

45

223

592
455
365
307
300
296
243
337
194
142
164
152
141
194
202
122
93
51
77
43
63
27
17
9

8

Score

points mult total

170156 76,1%

1652
1262
969
838
820
806
672
900
551
404
441
410
378
510
531
328
243
144
203
119
153
82
40
29
16

103
78
74
70
62
63
64
38
58
45
36
37
38
26
24
36
22
24
16
23
13
22
12
6

6

98436
71706
58660
50840
50778
43008
34200
31958
18180
15876
15170
14364
13260
12744
11808
5346
3456
3248
2737
1989
1804
480
174

96

72,0%

N8OO
K3z0
N4IS
K4BAI

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

83,5%
83,5%
76,8%
88,8%
85,3%
79,7%
83,8%
89,0%
88,8%
91,1%
90,5%
83,9%
90,7%
87,4%
89,1%
87,7%
87,9%
87,5%
95,6%
28,3%
73,0%
81,0%
64,3%
66,7%

PPSJR
PP5CG
PY2RKG
PW8BR
PY300
PY1FI
PT7TWM
PY2TB
PY1IVOY

PY5JR
PY3PA
PY2COY
PY2DMZ
PY2REC
PY2GZ
PY2TDX
PY7XC
PT2ASR
PY2EU
PY4CLK
PVSAAS
PT7CA
CX7ach

PP5SGEL

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

599 DX GROUP

USRA

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP
ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

LABRE

LABRE RR

Page 13 of 27
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Scores: “E. SOAB LP”

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
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Call

PYSWW
PY2RTB
ZV5B
PY4DK
PYINS
PP5TG

PY5FO

PY2WOT
PY4GSS
PP5FZ
PR7RBA
PY4DH
PY3ZVN
PP7FO
PY2TKB
PP7KVA
PY2MIA
PT2ARR
PR7LO
LWA4EF
PY2RMY
PQSRS
PT7AV
PYSRL
PP5SKR
PY2VH
PYIMO
PY3CT
PY2PKA
PSSMT
PY2EBD
PY3VV
PR7IM
PY2CCC
PY7KG
PYISX
PP5ASC
PYICH
PY7WM
PY1IC
ZV50Y
PY2CAT

QSO

total conf.

371
262
271
237
232
202

198

206
187
165
131
166
164
142
250
137
169
140
109
127
120
95

95

174
149
146
209
138
138
103
122
140
91

152
86

100
128
125
89

107
87

84

301
248
227
218
214
183

168

185
158
157
116
154
142
125
216
122
158
122
100
108
109
82

89

160
133
125
173
124
115
96

108
130
87

136
77

93

113
103
79

89

76

78

Score

points mult total

859
675
591
581
545
493

471

478
412
449
325
408
389
327
558
339
401
321
273
362
292
232
254
436
341
330
457
355
307
275
283
325
253
350
204
256
293
260
213
233
226
194

85
56
55
48
46
50

52

43
43
36
49
38
39
45
26
42
34
41
44
32
39
49
44
25
31
32
23
28
32
35
32
27
32
23
39
31
27
30
34
30
30
34

73015
37800
32505
27888
25070
24650

24492

20554
17716
16164
15925
15504
15171
14715
14508
14238
13634
13161
12012
11584
11388
11368
11176
10900
10571
10560
10511
9940
9824
9625
9056
8775
8096
8050
7956
7936
7911
7800
7242
6990
6780
6596

Conf.
(%)

81,1%
94,7%
83,8%
92,0%
92,2%
90,6%

84,8%

89,8%
84,5%
95,2%
88,5%
92,8%
86,6%
88,0%
86,4%
89,1%
93,5%
87,1%
91,7%
85,0%
90,8%
86,3%
93,7%
92,0%
89,3%
85,6%
82,8%
89,9%
83,3%
93,2%
88,5%
92,9%
95,6%
89,5%
89,5%
93,0%
88,3%
82,4%
88,8%
83,2%
87,4%
92,9%

Operator
O]

PYSWW
PY2RTB
ZV5B
PY4DK
PYINS
PP5TG

PY5SFO

PY2WOT
PY4GSS
PP5FZ
PR7RBA
PY4DH
PY3ZVN
PP7FO
PY2TKB
PP7KVA
PY2MIA
PT2ARR
PR7LO
LWA4EF
PY2RMY
PQSRS
PT7AV
PYSRL
PPSKR
PY2VH
PYIMO
PY3CT

PSSMT
PY2EBD
PY3VV
PR7IM
PY2CCC
PY7KG
PY1SX
PP5ASC
PY1CH
PY7TWM
PY1IC
PT20P
PY2CAT
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Club

PARA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP
FALCONS DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

ARPA-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO
PARANA

GUARA DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
LABRE DF

LU CONTEST GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
86 GRUPO ESCOTEIRO DAVID BARROS

CDR GROUP
CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
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43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.

79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

PYSHT
PYSAP
PY2XQ
PR7KG
PY2VZ
PYIFOG
PY2UGO
PYISAD
PYSRG
PYIBAB
CX9ARH
PR7AD
PY2PLC
PY2RAR
PY2WSV
PY2XRP
PT7KM
PY2WND
PR7ARA
PY2NMS
PQ2HX
PYIRN
PY2LCW
PY4WQN
PY3CS
PY2VA
PY2YZB
PYIRY
PY2ASA
PY5BS
PU2UHO
PYA4LI
PT9JFM
PR7LBZ
PY6AVB
PR7WIN

PS8WA

PU7RIO
PU2YPH
PY2GVR
PUSWCB
PYINJ
PYIMU
PY3KV
PY1IMI

111
85
94
77
121
100
110
94
59
123
130
69
104
80
62
78
58
55
55
54
54
41
77
63
50
82
39
36
51
60
111
44
35
27
42
28

24

30
45
37
22
26
41
20
20

101
82
74
71
109
83
96
80
52
95
86
62
92
74
56
66
51
54
52
49
47
40
63
57
46
55
35
32
48
53
92
43
33
22
21
28

20

24
31
21
17
20
20
20
16

261
238
185
209
279
232
256
206
143
257
283
177
225
197
151
161
138
141
147
135
123
124
156
139
122
139
94

94

119
133
215
96

83

59

54

71

49

75
69
56
40
40
46
49
39

25
27
32
27
20
24
21
25
36
20
18
28
21
23
27
23
26
24
21
22
24
22
17
18
20
17
22
22
17
15

15
17
16
16
12

17

11

11
11

6525
6426
5920
5643
5580
5568
5376
5150
5148
5140
5094
4956
4725
4531
4077
3703
3588
3384
3087
2970
2952
2728
2652
2502
2440
2363
2068
2068
2023
1995
1720
1440
1411
944

864

852

833

825
621
504
440
440
414
392
312

91,0%
96,5%
78,7%
92,2%
90,1%
83,0%
87,3%
85,1%
88,1%
77,2%
66,2%
89,9%
88,5%
92,5%
90,3%
84,6%
87,9%
98,2%
94,5%
90,7%
87,0%
97,6%
81,8%
90,5%
92,0%
67,1%
89,7%
88,9%
94,1%
88,3%
82,9%
97,7%
94,3%
81,5%
50,0%
100,0%

83,3%

80,0%
68.9%
56,8%
77.3%
76,9%
48,8%
100,0%
80,0%

PYSHT
PYSAP
PY2XQ
PR7KG
PY2VZ
PYIFOG
PY2UGO
PYISAD
PYSRG
PYIBAB
CX9ARH
PR7AD
PY2PLC
PY2RAR
PY2WSV
PY2XRP
PT7KM
PY2WND
PR7ARA
PY2NMS
PQ2HX
PYIRN
PY2LCW
PY4WQN
PY3CS
PY2VA
PY2YZB
PYIRY
PY2ASA
PY5BS
PU2UHO
PYA4LI
PT9JFM
PR7LBZ
PY6AVB
PR7WIN

PSEWA

PU7RIO
PU2YPH
PY2GVR
PUSWCB
PYINJ

PY3KV
PY1IMI

CDR GROUP

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM
599 DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

MACAE CW DX GROUP
PARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

SAO GONCALO DX GROUP
CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

CABREUVADX

BAHIA DX GROUP
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ARPI-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO

PIAUI
GUARA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
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88. PR7CJ 13 11 28 10 280  84,6% PR7CJ
89. PUITAV 15 8 22 88 53,3% PUITAV
90. PT2APO 6 2 4 12 33,3% PT2APO
91. PU3FFT 2 1 2 4 50,0% PU3FFT
92. TA2LP 1 1 1 100,0%  TA2LP
93. PY5RBK 103 0,0% PY5RBK
94. PYSAS 134 0,0% PYSAS

—_— N W A
—_

oS O
oS O
oS O
oS O

1. Country: Argentina

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. LW4EF 127 108 362 32 11584 85,0% LW4EF LU CONTEST GROUP

2. Country: Asiatic Turkey

QSO Score

# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. TA2LP 1 1 1 1 1 100,0% TA2LP

3. Country: Brazil

QSO Score Conlf. Operator
total conf. points mult total (%0) )

1. PYSWW 371 301 859 85 73015 81,1% PYSWW PARA DX GROUP

2. PY2RTB 262 248 675 56 37800 94,7% PY2RTB CDR GROUP

3. ZV5B 271 227 591 55 32505 83,8% ZV5B FALCONS DX GROUP
4. PY4DK 237 218 581 48 27888 92,0% PY4DK RIO DX GROUP
5
6

# Call Club

PYINS 232 214 545 46 25070 92,2% PYINS RIO DX GROUP
PPSTG 202 183 493 50 24650 90,6% PPSTG CDR GROUP

Page 16 of 27

ARPA-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO

0,
7. PYSFO 198 168 471 52 24492 84,8% PY5SFO PARANA

8. PY2WOT 206 185 478 43 20554 89.8% PY2WOT

9. PY4GSS 187 158 412 43 17716 84,5% PY4GSS

10. PP5SFZ 165 157 449 36 16164 952% PP5FZ

11. PR7RBA 131 116 325 49 15925 88,5% PR7RBA  GUARA DX GROUP
12. PYADH 166 154 408 38 15504 92,8% PY4DH

13. PY3ZVN 164 142 389 39 15171 86,6% PY3ZVN

14. PP7FO 142 125 327 45 14715 88,0% PP7FO GUARA DX GROUP
15. PY2TKB 250 216 558 26 14508 86,4% PY2TKB  RIO DX GROUP

16. PP7TKVA 137 122 339 42 14238 89,1% PP7TKVA  GUARA DX GROUP
17. PY2MIA 169 158 401 34 13634 93,5% PY2MIA  RIO DX GROUP

18. PT2ARR 140 122 321 41 13161 87,1% PT2ARR  LABRE DF

19. PR7LO 109 100 273 44 12012 91,7% PR7LO

20. PY2RMY 120 109 292 39 11388 90,8% PY2RMY

21. PQ8RS 95 82 232 49 11368 86,3% PQ8RS

22. PTTAV 95 89 254 44 11176 93,7% PT7AV

file:///C:/Users/USER/Music/2 RESULTADO%20SSB%202019.html
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23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
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PYSRL
PP5SKR
PY2VH
PYIMO
PY3CT
PY2PKA
PSSMT
PY2EBD
PY3VV
PR7IM
PY2CCC
PY7KG
PYISX
PP5ASC
PYICH
PY7WM
PY1IC
ZV50Y
PY2CAT
PYSHT
PYSAP
PY2XQ
PR7KG
PY2VZ
PYIFOG
PY2UGO
PYISAD
PYSRG
PYIBAB
PR7AD
PY2PLC
PY2RAR
PY2WSV
PY2XRP
PT7KM
PY2WND
PR7TARA
PY2NMS
PQ2HX
PYIRN
PY2LCW
PY4WQN
PY3CS
PY2VA
PY2YZB
PYIRY

174
149
146
209
138
138
103
122
140
91
152
86
100
128
125
89
107
87
84
111
85
94
77
121
100
110
94
59
123
69
104
80
62
78
58
55
55
54
54
41
77
63
50
82
39
36

160
133
125
173
124
115
9
108
130
87
136
77
93
113
103
79
89
76
78
101
82
74
71
109
83
9
80
52
95
62
92
74
56
66
51
54
52
49
47
40
63
57
46
55
35
32

436
341
330
457
355
307
275
283
325
253
350
204
256
293
260
213
233
226
194
261
238
185
209
279
232
256
206
143
257
177
225
197
151
161
138
141
147
135
123
124
156
139
122
139
94

94

25
31
32
23
28
32
35
32
27
32
23
39
31
27
30
34
30
30
34
25
27
32
27
20
24
21
25
36
20
28
21
23
27
23
26
24
21
22
24
22
17
18
20
17
22
22

10900
10571
10560
10511
9940
9824
9625
9056
8775
8096
8050
7956
7936
7911
7800
7242
6990
6780
6596
6525
6426
5920
5643
5580
5568
5376
5150
5148
5140
4956
4725
4531
4077
3703
3588
3384
3087
2970
2952
2728
2652
2502
2440
2363
2068
2068

92,0%
89,3%
85,6%
82,8%
89,9%
83,3%
93,2%
88,5%
92,9%
95,6%
89,5%
89,5%
93,0%
88,3%
82,4%
88,8%
83,2%
87,4%
92,9%
91,0%
96,5%
78,7%
92,2%
90,1%
83,0%
87,3%
85,1%
88,1%
77,2%
89,9%
88,5%
92,5%
90,3%
84,6%
87,9%
98,2%
94,5%
90,7%
87,0%
97,6%
81,8%
90,5%
92,0%
67,1%
89,7%
88,9%

PYSRL
PPSKR
PY2VH
PYIMO
PY3CT

PSSMT
PY2EBD
PY3VV
PR7IM
PY2CCC
PY7KG
PYISX
PP5ASC
PYICH
PY7WM
PYIIC
PT20P
PY2CAT
PYSHT
PYSAP
PY2XQ
PR7KG
PY2VZ
PYIFOG
PY2UGO
PYISAD
PYSRG
PYIBAB
PR7AD
PY2PLC
PY2RAR
PY2WSV
PY2XRP
PT7KM
PY2WND
PR7ARA
PY2NMS
PQ2HX
PYIRN
PY2LCW
PY4WQN
PY3CS
PY2VA
PY2YZB
PYIRY
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CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
86 GRUPO ESCOTEIRO DAVID BARROS

CDR GROUP
CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM
599 DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

MACAE CW DX GROUP
PARA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

SAO GONCALO DX GROUP
CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP
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69. PY2ASA 51 48 119 17 2023  94,1%
70. PYSBS 60 53 133 15 1995 88,3%
71. PU2UHO 111 92 215 8 1720 82,9%
72. PY4LI 44 43 96 15 1440 97,7%
73. PTOJFM 35 33 83 17 1411 94,3%
74. PR7TLBZ 27 22 59 16 944  81,5%
75. PY6AVB 42 21 54 16 864  50,0%
76. PRTWIN 28 28 71 12 852  100,0%
77. PSSWA 24 20 49 17 833  83,3%
78. PUTRIO 30 24 75 11 825  80,0%
79. PU2YPH 45 31 69 9 621  68,9%
80. PY2GVR 37 21 56 9 504 56,8%
81. PUSWCB 22 17 40 11 440  77.3%
82. PYINJ 26 20 40 11 440  76,9%
83. PYIMU 41 20 46 9 414 48,8%
84. PY3KV 20 20 49 8 392 100,0%
85. PY1IMI 20 16 39 8 312 80,0%
86. PR7CJ 13 11 28 10 280  84,6%
87. PUITAV 15 8 22 4 88 53,3%
88. PT2APO 6 2 4 3 12 33,3%
89. PU3FFT 2 1 2 2 4 50,0%
90. PYSRBK 103 0 0 0 0 0,0%

91. PY5AS 134 0 0 0 0 0,0%

4. Country: Uruguay

QSO
total conf. points mult total

1. CX9ARH 130 86 283 18 5094 66,2%

Score
# Call

1. Continent: AS

PY2ASA
PY5BS
PU2UHO
PY4LI
PT9JFM
PR7LBZ
PY6AVB
PR7WIN

PSSWA

PU7RIO
PU2YPH
PY2GVR
PUSWCB
PYINJ

PY3KV
PY1IMI
PR7CJ
PUITAV
PT2APO
PU3FFT
PYSRBK
PY5AS

CX9ARH

Page 18 of 27

CABREUVADX

CABREUVADX

BAHIA DX GROUP

ARPI-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO
PIAUI

GUARA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

# Call Q50 Seore Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total
1. TA2LP 1 1 1 1 1 100,0% TA2LP
2. Continent: SA

4 Call QSO Score Coonf. Operator |

total conf. points mult total (%) )
1. PYSWW 371 301 859 85 73015 81,1% PYSWW PARA DX GROUP
2. PY2RTB 262 248 675 56 37800 94,7% PY2RTB CDR GROUP
3. ZV5B 271 227 591 55 32505 83,8% ZV5B FALCONS DX GROUP
4. PY4DK 237 218 581 48 27888 92,0% PY4DK RIO DX GROUP
5. PYINS 232 214 545 46 25070 92,2% PYINS RIO DX GROUP
6. PPSTG 202 183 493 50 24650 90,6% PPSTG CDR GROUP
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
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PYSFO

PY2WOT
PY4GSS
PP5FZ
PR7RBA
PY4DH
PY3ZVN
PP7FO
PY2TKB
PP7KVA
PY2MIA
PT2ARR
PR7LO
LWA4EF
PY2RMY
PQSRS
PT7AV
PYSRL
PP5KR
PY2VH
PYIMO
PY3CT
PY2PKA
PSSMT
PY2EBD
PY3VV
PR7IM
PY2CCC
PY7KG
PYISX
PP5ASC
PYICH
PY7WM
PY1IC
ZV50Y
PY2CAT
PYSHT
PYSAP
PY2XQ
PR7KG
PY2VZ
PYIFOG
PY2UGO
PYISAD
PYSRG

198

206
187
165
131
166
164
142
250
137
169
140
109
127
120
95

95

174
149
146
209
138
138
103
122
140
91

152
86

100
128
125
89

107
87

84

111
85

94

77

121
100
110
94

59

168

185
158
157
116
154
142
125
216
122
158
122
100
108
109
82
89
160
133
125
173
124
115
96
108
130
87
136
77
93
113
103
79
89
76
78
101
82
74
71
109
83
96
80
52

471

478
412
449
325
408
389
327
558
339
401
321
273
362
292
232
254
436
341
330
457
355
307
275
283
325
253
350
204
256
293
260
213
233
226
194
261
238
185
209
279
232
256
206
143

52

43
43
36
49
38
39
45
26
42
34
41
44
32
39
49
44
25
31
32
23
28
32
35
32
27
32
23
39
31
27
30
34
30
30
34
25
27
32
27
20
24
21
25
36

24492

20554
17716
16164
15925
15504
15171
14715
14508
14238
13634
13161
12012
11584
11388
11368
11176
10900
10571
10560
10511
9940
9824
9625
9056
8775
8096
8050
7956
7936
7911
7800
7242
6990
6780
6596
6525
6426
5920
5643
5580
5568
5376
5150
5148

84,8%

89,8%
84,5%
95,2%
88,5%
92,8%
86,6%
88,0%
86,4%
89,1%
93,5%
87,1%
91,7%
85,0%
90,8%
86,3%
93,7%
92,0%
89,3%
85,6%
82,8%
89,9%
83,3%
93,2%
88,5%
92,9%
95,6%
89,5%
89,5%
93,0%
88,3%
82,4%
88,8%
83,2%
87,4%
92,9%
91,0%
96,5%
78,7%
92,2%
90,1%
83,0%
87,3%
85,1%
88,1%

PYSFO

PY2WOT
PY4GSS
PP5FZ
PR7RBA
PY4DH
PY3ZVN
PP7FO
PY2TKB
PP7KVA
PY2MIA
PT2ARR
PR7LO
LWA4EF
PY2RMY
PQSRS
PT7AV
PYSRL
PP5KR
PY2VH
PYIMO
PY3CT

PSSMT
PY2EBD
PY3VV
PR7IM
PY2CCC
PY7KG
PYISX
PP5ASC
PYICH
PY7WM
PY1IC
PT20P
PY2CAT
PYSHT
PYSAP
PY2XQ
PR7KG
PY2VZ
PYIFOG
PY2UGO
PYISAD
PYSRG
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ARPA-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO
PARANA

GUARA DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
LABRE DF

LU CONTEST GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP
86 GRUPO ESCOTEIRO DAVID BARROS

CDR GROUP
CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM
599 DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

MACAE CW DX GROUP
PARA DX GROUP
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52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
71.
78.

79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

PYIBAB
CX9ARH
PR7AD
PY2PLC
PY2RAR
PY2WSV
PY2XRP
PT7KM
PY2WND
PR7ARA
PY2NMS
PQ2HX
PYIRN
PY2LCW
PY4WQN
PY3CS
PY2VA
PY2YZB
PYIRY
PY2ASA
PY5BS
PU2UHO
PYA4LI
PT9IFM
PR7LBZ
PY6AVB
PR7WIN

PS8WA

PU7RIO
PU2YPH
PY2GVR
PUSWCB
PYINJ
PYIMU
PY3KV
PY1IMI
PR7CJ
PUITAV
PT2APO
PU3FFT
PY5SRBK
PY5AS

123
130
69
104
80
62
78
58
55
55
54
54
41
77
63
50
82
39
36
51
60
111
44
35
27
42
28

24

30
45
37
22
26
41
20
20
13
15
6

2
103
134

86
62

74
56
66
51
54
52
49
47
40
63
57
46
55
35
32
48
53
92
43
33
22
21
28

20

24
31
21
17
20
20
20
16
11

(=T}

257
283
177
225
197
151
161
138
141
147
135
123
124
156
139
122
139
94

94

119
133
215
96

83

59

54

71

49

75
69
56
40
40
46
49
39
28

S O N b

20
18
28
21
23
27
23
26
24
21
22
24
22
17
18
20
17
22
22
17
15

15
17
16
16
12

17

11

11
11

S O N W A

Scores: “F. MULTI-OP MIL OM”

QSO

Score

5140
5094
4956
4725
4531
4077
3703
3588
3384
3087
2970
2952
2728
2652
2502
2440
2363
2068
2068
2023
1995
1720
1440
1411
944

864

852

833

825
621
504
440
440
414
392
312
280
88

12

77,2% PY1BAB
66,2% CX9ARH
89,9% PR7AD
88,5% PY2PLC
92,5% PY2RAR
90,3% PY2WSV
84,6% PY2XRP
87,9% PT7KM
98,2% PY2WND
94,5% PR7ARA
90,7% PY2NMS
87,0% PQ2HX
97,6% PYIRN
81,8% PY2LCW
90,5% PY4WQN
92,0% PY3CS
67,1% PY2VA
89,7% PY2YZB
88,9% PYIRY
94,1% PY2ASA
88,3% PY5BS
82,9% PU2UHO
97,7% PY4LI
94,3% PT9JFM
81,5% PR7LBZ
50,0% PY6AVB
100,0%  PR7WIN
83.3% PSEWA
80,0% PU7RIO
68,9% PU2YPH
56,8% PY2GVR
77,3% PUSWCB
76,9% PYINJ
48,8%
100,0%  PY3KV
80,0% PY1IMI
84,6% PR7CJ
53,3% PUITAV
33,3% PT2APO
50,0% PU3FFT
0,0% PY5RBK
0,0% PY5AS
Conf.

RIO DX GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

GUARA DX GROUP

CDR GROUP

CDR GROUP

SAO GONCALO DX GROUP
CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

CABREUVADX

CABREUVADX

BAHIA DX GROUP
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ARPI-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO

PIAUI
GUARA DX GROUP
CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
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# Call total conf. points mult total
1. PRIP 533 444 1190 79 94010
2. ZY6SS 357 258 685 53 36305
3. PT7FLA 202 158 444 48 21312
4. ZY8D 171 131 361 55 19855
5. ZVIWSA 253 223 600 32 19200
6. PWTM 135 105 275 48 13200
7. ZWIF 139 125 316 39 12324
8. PYICML 106 88 208 26 5408
9. PTSMIL 18 14 32 10 320
Scores: “G. SOAB MIL LP”
(P QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PY3KN 200 170 446 44 19624
2. PP2RON 134 125 326 46 14996
3. PYSAC 135 109 290 48 13920
4. PYILV 136 128 345 40 13800
5. PT4T 140 118 316 40 12640
6. PY2AXH 108 91 223 29 6467
7. PT9GD 79 62 164 24 3936
8. PR7KSA 60 52 137 28 3836
9. PY3ASQ 69 48 131 23 3013
10. PY3DX 56 45 125 17 2125
11. PU2TNT 68 57 134 8 1072
12. OA4DX 29 21 61 17 1037
13. PT2MG 26 25 68 14 952
14. PY5II 28 23 68 13 884
15. PVBAT 30 23 54 13 702
16. PT2ANG 16 11 33 9 297
17. PUTASP 5 4 8 5 40

1. Country: Brazil

¢ |lcan QSO Score

total conf. points mult total
1. PY3KN 200 170 446 44 19624
2. PP2RON 134 125 326 46 14996
3. PYSAC 135 109 290 48 13920
4. PYILV 136 128 345 40 13800
5. PT4T 140 118 316 40 12640
6. PY2AXH 108 91 223 29 6467
7. PTOGD 79 62 164 24 3936

(%)

83,3%

72,3%

78,2%
76,6%
88,1%

77,8%

89,9%

83,0%
77,8%

Operator(s)

PY1IR PY1JR PY1ZV PYIRIPYIMNC PY1WZ
PYIPAZ PY1PTS PU1YQZ

PY6MP PY6YA PY6WW PY6JLO PY6IA PY6OF
PY6JSM PY6HRC PY6SP PYOALM PY6JS
PU6JMA PU6UDM.

PT7YV PT7ZT
7Y 8D, PS8RV, PS8AB, PUSPSF, PSSACM
PYIRP,PY1VA, PY10D, PUILIG

PS7DX, PS7THD, PS7TNN, PS7TAW, PS7GL, PS7TKC

PY1SGT - PU1IXZU - PU1VAF - PY1RCH —
PY1SAN — APOIO: SGT LEOCLIDES
PY1UA PY1ER PY1IO

PT8CW PT8SBR PT8PM PT8ZFB PT8AF

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

85,0% PY3KN ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
93,3% PP2RON

80,7% PYBAC PARA DX GROUP

94,1% PYILV

84,3% PY4XX ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
84,3% PY2AXH

78,5% PT9GD

86,7% PR7KSA GUARA DX GROUP
69,6% PY3ASQ RIO DX GROUP

80,4% PY3DX RIO DX GROUP

83,8% PU2TNT 599 DX GROUP

72,4% 0A4DX

96,2% PT2MG

82,1% PYS5II CDR GROUP

76,7% PVBAJ LABRE-RR

68,8% PT2ANG

80,0% PU7ASP GUARA DX GROUP
Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

85,0% PY3KN ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
93,3% PP2RON

80,7% PYBAC PARA DX GROUP

94,1% PYILV

84,3% PY4XX ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
84,3% PY2AXH

78,5% PT9GD
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Club

RIO DX
GROUP

BAHIA DX
GROUP

144Z0ORIO

AROEIRA DX
GROUP

CDR GROUP
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8. PR7KSA 60 52 137 28 3836
9. PY3ASQ 69 48 131 23 3013
10. PY3DX 56 45 125 17 2125
11. PU2TNT 68 57 134 8 1072
12. PT2MG 26 25 68 14 952
13. PYSII 28 23 68 13 884
14. PVBA] 30 23 54 13 702
15. PT2ANG 16 11 33 9 297
16. PU7ASP 5 4 8 5 40
2. Country: Peru

QSO Score
# Call

total conf. points mult total
1. OA4DX 29 21 61 17 1037 72,
Scores: “H. SOAB MIL HP”

QSO Score
# Call

total conf. points mult total
1. PY2MM 451 357 932 78 72696
2. PYSAMF 183 158 414 47 19458
3. PYIPM 111 96 245 29 7105
4. PYIOCM 138 116 295 15 4425

Scores: “l. SOAB RAEB LP”

[

Al | Il | B | AR IR | Bl | Iadl | B

g [ ey [ pure [ ey T purg T ey | g T e
N S =
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Call

PP5SXA
PR7AYE
PP2CS
PY2JOS
PY2BAM
PP5VX
PY3AKS
PY3TIO
PYOMT
PY2TI

. PUIJAM

PY20SD

. PU9ATH

PY3BEG
PY2CTA
PUSUALI

. PU4BNL

QSO Score
total conf.

254 219 570
123 108 296
110 96 251
119 107 276
125 103 255
153 127 332
90 76 215
120 101 257
64 53 142
54 50 128
109 92 245
47 42 110
80 68 177
54 48 128
43 39 104
54 44 111
33 27 67

50
44
38
32
31
17
26
20
29
24
12
25
15
19
16
11
7

86,7%
69,6%
80,4%
83,8%
96,2%
82,1%
76,7%
68,8%
80,0%

PR7KSA
PY3ASQ
PY3DX
PU2TNT
PT2MG
PYSII
PVSAJ
PT2ANG
PU7ASP
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GUARA DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
599 DX GROUP

CDR GROUP
LABRE-RR

GUARA DX GROUP

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

points mult total

28500
13024
9538
8832
7905
5644
5590
5140
4118
3072
2940
2750
2655
2432
1664
1221
469

4%

Conf.
(%)

79,2%
86,3%

86,5%
84,1%

OA4DX

Operator
(s)

PY2MM

PYSAMF

PY10CM

Club

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

ARPA-ASSOCIACAO DE RADIOAMADORES DO
PARANA

RIO DX GROUP
CABREUVADX

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

86,2%
87,8%
87,3%
89,9%
82,4%
83,0%
84,4%
84,2%
82,8%
92,6%
84,4%
89,4%
85,0%
88,9%
90,7%
81,5%
81,8%

PP5SXA
PR7AYE
PP2CS
PY2JOS
PY2BAM
PP5VX
PY3AKS
PY3TIO
PYOMT
PY2TI
PULJAM
PY20SD
PUSATH
PY3BEG
PY2CTA
PUSUALI
PU4BNL

CDR GROUP
GUARA DX GROUP

599 DX GROUP

CW/BRASIL

CDR GROUP

144Z0ORIO

599 DX GROUP
CDR GROUP
CDR GROUP

PARANA RADIOSPORT TEAM
CDR GROUP
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Scores: “J. SOAB RAEB HP”

#

1.

Scores: “K. MULTI ONE HP”

QSO

Call

Score

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

total conf. points mult total

PY2KJ 162
2. PYTLZ 56

138
46

375
124

36
21

13500 85,2%
2604 82,1%

Conf.

points mult total (%)

QSO Score
# Call

total conf.
1. PY3UEB 469 384 1048
2. PX2U 306 266 696
3. PQ3A 321 289 765
4. PP5CIT 272 234 610
5. PT5C 150 123 325
6. PPSBLU 42 39 96
Scores: “L. MULTI ONE LP”

QSO Score
# Call
total conf.

1. ZWST 398 340 933
2. PR2E 425 357 974
3. PV2B 402 335 919
4. PRIM 315 286 792
5. PP5CRB 323 277 728
6. CW2R 266 221 737
7. PY5BT 263 230 589
8. PR7CP 156 141 391
9. PT4GV 245 225 594
10. ZY2GO 101 94 250
11. PT2GMA 84 77 221
12. PY2UEB 99 94 236
13. PP5EI 125 110 278
14. PP5DQ 129 97 223

64

56

40

32

30

12

74

69

67

50

53

34

42

56

30

33
29
26
19

15

67072 81,9%

38976 86,9%

30600 90,0%

19520 86,0%

9750  82,0%

1152 92,9%

Conf.

points mult total (%)

69042 85,4%
67206 84,0%
61573 83,3%
39600 90,8%
38584 85,8%
25058 83,1%
24738 87,5%

21896 90,4%

17820 91,8%

8250 93,1%
6409 91,7%
6136  94,9%
5282  88,0%

3345  75,2%
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PY2KJ ARAUCARIA DX GROUP
PY7LZ
Operator(s) Club
PY3NZ PY3UK PY3JSS PY3XX

PY3CQ PY3NP PY3BM PU3AEL
PU3LIP PU3LDS PU3DMR PU3RTS

PY2NCM PY2ZW PU2VDL PU2PVB
PU2RDB PU2KDB

PY3AT PY3WW PY3ER PY3MU
PU3IKE PU3LPL

PP5CIT PPSRMS PP5RBS PUSIRA
PPSRSL PUSIKE PUSBLA PUSHRA
PP5AX

PY5HC PUSOKA PYSLUI PY5TU

ARAUCARIA DX GROUP

RIO DAS ANTAS DX

CLUBE DE
RADIOAMADORES DE
JOINVILLE

CLUBE DE
PP5BSD RADIOAMADORES DE

BLUMENAU

Operator(s) Club

PS8HF PSSNF PS8BR

PY2XIZ PY2XJ PU2RXE

PU2VAV CABREUVADX

PY2ANY PY2MIG CDR GROUP

PY1LU PY1PDF RIO DX GROUP

ARAB-ASSOCIACAO DE

PPSWEB PPSITC PUSFLI RADIOAMADORES DE
BRUSQUE

CXIRL CX2RA

PYSBT PUSNBX LABRE-PR

PR7GA PU7GSZ PUTGYB

AL GUARA DX GROUP

PY4MGC PY4LDS PY4ME

PUALGB PUALMZ CABREUVADX

PP2CC PU2FAN CDR GROUP

PT20P

PY20X

PUSETC PUSADF PPSAV UBRO
CRAI-CLUBE DE

PPSBQ PUSDDE PUSCHD RADIOAMADORES DE ITAJAI

PU2NQC PU2WOU PU2LZM
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15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.

1.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.
19.

# Call

PY2GMR 66 56 136 17 2312 84,8%
PY4UEB 50 48 116 18 2088 96,0%
PU9OJZ 61 52 144 13 1872 85,2%
PYIEDB 39 37 95 18 1710  94,9%
ZVS5DIR 54 44 104 12 1248  81,5%
PYICRN 12 11 31 7 217 91,7%
Country: Brazil
QSO Score
Call Conf.
total conf. points mult total (%)
ZWS8T 398 340 933 74 69042 85,4%
PR2E 425 357 974 69 67206 84,0%
PV2B 402 335 919 67 61573 83,3%
PRIM 315 286 792 50 39600 90,8%
PP5CRB 323 277 728 53 38584 85,8%
PY5SBT 263 230 589 42 24738 87,5%
PR7CP 156 141 391 56 21896 90,4%
PT4AGV 245 225 594 30 17820 91,8%
ZY2GO 101 94 250 33 8250 93,1%
PT2GMA 84 77 221 29 6409 91,7%
PY2UEB 99 94 236 26 6136 94,9%
PPSEI 125 110 278 19 5282 88,0%
PPSDQ 129 97 223 15 3345 752%
PY2GMR 66 56 136 17 2312 84,8%
PY4UEB 50 48 116 18 2088 96,0%
PU90OJZ 61 52 144 13 1872 85,2%
PYIEDB 39 37 95 18 1710  94,9%
ZV5DIR 54 44 104 12 1248 81,5%
PYICRN 12 11 31 7 217 91,7%
2. Country: Uruguay
QSO Score
Conf. (%)

1.

total conf. points mult total

CW2R 266 221

737 34 25058 83,1%

Scores: “M. MULTI TWO”

PU2SFL PU2NIK PU20OBP
PU2UFE PU20YQ PU20YP
PY2RAR

PY4WQN

PU90OJZ PU9YLL PU9OAA
PY9SD

PY1LOF
PPSEB PU5SCOP PUSKGB
PYICRN

Operator(s)

PS8HF PS8NF PS8BR

PY2XIZ PY2XJ PU2RXE
PU2VAV

PY2ANY PY2MIG
PY1LU PY1PDF

PPSWEB PP5JTC PUSFLI

PYSBT PUSNBX

PR7GA PU7GSZ PUTGYB
PU7HBZ PU7GMZ

PY4AMGC PY4LDS PYAME
PU4LGB PU4LMZ

PP2CC PU2FAN

PT20P

PY20X

PUSETC PUSADF PP5AV

PP5BQ PUSDDE PU5SCHD

PU2NQC PU2WOU PU2LZM
PU2SFL PU2NIK PU20OBP
PU2UFE PU20YQ PU20YP
PY2RAR

PY4WQN

PU90OJZ PU9YLL PU9OAA
PY9SD

PY1LOF
PP5EB PU5SCOP PUSKGB
PYICRN

Operator(s) Club

CX1RL CX2RA
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CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

Club

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP

ARAB-ASSOCIACAO DE
RADIOAMADORES DE
BRUSQUE

LABRE-PR

GUARA DX GROUP

CABREUVADX

CDR GROUP

UBRO

CRAI-CLUBE DE
RADIOAMADORES DE ITAJAI

CDR GROUP

RIO DX GROUP
CDR GROUP
RIO DX GROUP
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o v AW

#

| il | el | sl | el |

Operator(s)
PY2BK PY2CP PY2LED PY2PT PY2SHF
PY2VM PY2XV PUILMN

PY6HD PY6TS PY6BA PY6RT PY4JW
PY4AZ PY6UN

PY5QW PY5SAB PYSIN PYS5SSAT PY5ZD
PY3ALA PY3BSG

PUSNAO, PY5VE, PYSAR

PP5SGWM, PUSLAF

Operator(s)

PP5AA PP5SFB PP5FJ PPSRT
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Club

ARAUCARIA DX
GROUP

BAHIA DX GROUP

ARPA
ASCRA
ABRA

Club

GUARA DX

PR7HR PR7AB PR7PM PR7TS PU7EVS PR7GO

PYSMW

PY3AA PY3DCC PY30K PY3GIN PY3ND
PY3CEN PU3CSD

PYIMZ, PY1PP

PY2AA

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

PUTGUI  GUARA DX GROUP
PU7DUD  GUARA DX GROUP
PUZNUP  CABREUVADX
PU2UFE

PU2WOU

PU2NIK

PU2NQC

Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club

QSO Score Conf
Call % )
total conf. points mult total (%)

. PX2A 894 587 1612 100 161200 65,7%
PT6B 904 614 1672 90 150480 67,9%
PY5ARP 528 415 1146 79 90534 78,6%
PY3CBS 322 292 785 61 47885 90,7%
PRSJ 331 287 749 50 37450 86,7%
PPSGWM 322 269 699 37 25863 83,5%

Scores: “N. HQ”
QSO Score
Call Conf.
total conf. points mult total (%)
PPSAA 515 397 1062 74 78588 77,1%
PR7AA 407 332 913 81 73953 81,6%
PYS5AA 248 214 572 45 25740 86,3%
PY3AA 263 207 543 47 25521 78,7%
PY1AA 152 134 351 30 10530 88,2%
PY4AA 176 147 381 25 9525 83,5%
PY2AA 93 79 200 19 3800 84,9%
Scores: “O. TEEN”
QSO Score
Call
total conf. points mult total
PU7GUI 99 76 204 20 4080 76,8%
PU7DUD 23 21 57 10 570 91,3%
PU2NUP 15 15 31 4 124 100,0%
PU2UFE 18 11 31 3 93  61,1%
PU2WOU 19 13 35 2 70 68,4%
PU2NIK 13 3 15 2 30 23,1%
PU2NQC 14 1 5 2 10 7,1%
Scores: “P. YL/ A”
QSO Score
Call
total conf. points mult total
PT2TF 121 107 297 41 12177 88,4%
PY1EI 165 138 356 32 11392 83,6%
PY3MSS 100 91 239 31 7409 91,0%
PY2TEY 102 96 248 28 6944 94,1%

el | el | B

Scores: “P. YL/ C”

PT2TF LABRE

PYI1EI CDR GROUP
PY3MSS USRA
PY2TEY CWIJF GROUP
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QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. PUSGAT 98 75 181 6 1086 76,5% PUSGAT LABRE-SC

Page 26 of 27

2. PU20BP 14 10 26 5 130  71,4% PU20BP PY2GMR-GE MARECHAL RONDON 41/SP

Scores: “P. YL /| DX”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

1. UN5GV 7 4 14 3 42 571%

Scores: “Q. ROOKIE”

QSO Score
# Call Conf. (%) Operator(s) Club
total conf. points mult total

[

PY2FRQ 148 140 368 36 13248 94,6% PY2FRQ 599 DX GROUP

2. PUJGHM 123 101 273 21 5733 82,1% PU7GHM  GUARA DX GROUP
3. PU2FDD 135 100 260 13 3380 74,1% PU2FDD

4. PUSSGJ] 87 79 197 15 2955 90,8% PU5SGJ FALCONS DX GROUP
5. PU2GHZ 79 60 159 16 2544  75,9% PU2GHZ

6. PU3DSP 44 37 97 11 1067 84,1% PU3DSP

7. PP2MS 27 25 65 12 780  92,6% PP2MS

8. PU4TPM 34 31 67 6 402 91,2% PU4TPM CABREUVADX

9. PY7DR 11 11 31 8 248 100,0% PY7DR

10. PY2MMO 12 8 22 8 176 66,7% PY2MMO

11. ZY2R 3 3 6 4 24 100,0% PY2SFA

12. PU20OVB 5 3 6 4 24 60,0% PU20VB SCOUT SP DX CLUB

Scores: “R. DEMONSTRATION”

QSO Score Conf.
# Call % *  Operator(s)
total conf. points mult total (%)

PY6TV —PY6ZK - PY6RC
—PU6JEL —PY6LP —
PY6RZ — PU6IMI —
PY6JSG

2. PYIARM 201 170 462 36 16632 84,6% PY1GBPUIMXA

1. ZW5ARCCO 240 184 473 52 24596 76,7%

CHECK LOG - SSB
PR5T
PT2CVA
PT2AC
PY2ITM
PR7AR
PP5ZP
PS7DX
PU7GMY
PY5RH
PY7GB

DESCLASSIFICADO — SSB
PU2PNY
PY3EW
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ARCCO-ASSOCIACAO DE
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PU2SFL
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